Installation Manual
DOPPLER SPEED LOG
Model DS-80
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ................................... i
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION .............................. ii
EQUIPMENT LISTS .......................................... iii
1. MOUNTING .................................................... 1
1.1 Category of Equipment ................................. 1

EQUIPMENT LISTS
Standard supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Display Unit DS-800 - 1
Distribution Box DS-801-100 -
1
100 VAC
DS-801-110 - 110 VAC
DS-801-115 - 115 VAC
DS-801-200 - 200 VAC
DS-801-220 - 220 VAC
DS-801-230 - 230 VAC
Transceiver Unit DS-810 - 1
Transducer Unit DS-820 - 1 select 10/20/30/40m cable
Terminal Box DS-802 - 1
Spare Parts
SP65-00700 000-029-046 1 set
w/SP65-00701,
SP65-00702, SP65-00601
Installation
Materials
CP65-00900 000-029-047 1 set
w/CP65-00901,
CP65-00902, CP65-903
Optional equipment
Digital Indicator (000-029-020)
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Digital Indicator DS-830 - 1
Spare Parts SP65-00601 002-889-730 1 set Fuse
Accessories FP65-00400 000-029-028 1 set
FP65-00401, FP65-00402,
FP65-00403
Installation
Materials
CP65-00800 000-029-027 1 set
CP65-00801,
MJ-A7SPF-005-020,
MJ-A6SPF-003-020
Remote Distance Indicator (000-029-022)
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Distance Indicator DS-840 - 1
Spare Parts SP65-00601 002-889-730 1 set Fuse
Accessories FP65-00400 000-029-028 1 set
FP65-00401, FP65-00402,
FP65-00403
Installation
Materials
CP65-00800 000-029-027 1 set
CP65-00801,
MJ-A7SPF-005-020,
MJ-A6SPF-003-020
iv
Optional equipment
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Terminal Box DS-802 000-029-048 1 set w/CP65-00903
Dimmer DS-F25 - 1 set 100-120 VAC, flush mount
DS-FE25 - 1 set 200-240 VAC, flush mount
DS-S25 - 1 set 100-120 VAC, bulkhead
DS-SE25 - 1 set 200-240 VAC, bulkhead
Junction Box CI-630 000-069-770 1 set w/CP66-02201
Seachest DS-850 000-029-050 1 set w/tightening handle
DS-781 000-029-051 1 set
Projection type
Through-hull Pipe
[TFB-5000 (1)]
DS-782 000-029-052 1 set Gate valve, projection type
DS-783 000-029-053 1 set Flush mount type
DS-784 000-029-054 1 set Flush type
DS-786 000-029-055 1 set Gate valve type
Alarm unit AU-12 - 1 set
Range Switch Box DS-389 - 1 set w/CP66-01000
MF-22R-1 - 1 set flush mount
MF-22R-2 - 1 set bulkhead
Analog Indicator FE-90 - 1 set Displayed scale range: -10
to 30 kn, panel flush mount
FL-90 - 1 set Displayed scale range: -10
to 30 kn, panel flush mount
SL-200-1W - 1 set
Displayed scale range: -10
to 30 kn, bulkhead,
Degree of protection: IP56
SL-200-5W - 1 set
Displayed scale range: 30
to -10 kn, bulkhead,
Degree of protection: IP56
SL-200-2 - 1 set
Displayed scale range: -10
to 40 kn, bulkhead,
Degree of protection: IP56
SL-200-3 - 1 set
Displayed scale range: -10
to 20 kn, bulkhead,
Degree of protection: IP56
FL-200S-1 - 1 set
Displayed scale range: -10
to 30 kn, flush mount,
Degree of protection: IP5X
FL-200S-1W - 1 set
Displayed scale range: -10
to 30 kn, flush mount,
Degree of protection: IP5X
1
1. MOUNTING
NOTICE
Do not apply paint, anti-corrosive sealant
or contact spray to coating or plastic
parts of the equipment.
Those items contain organic solvents that
can damage coating and plastic parts,
especially plastic connectors.
1.1 Category of Equipment
Equipment for protected area
• Display Unit